503840756 05/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3887404

SUBMISSION TYPE:		RESUBMISSION			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS RECORDED AT			
		REEL 032146/FRAME 0947			
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:		503792536			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
WELLS FARGO CAP	ITAL FINANCE,	LLC	04/15/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	GRIFFIN PI	FIN PIPE PRODUCTS CO., LLC			
Street Address:	1400 OPUS	DPUS PLACE, SUITE 1700			
City:	DOWNERS	OWNERS GROVE			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	LINOIS			
Postal Code:	32824				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 6				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		5141			
Patent Number: 60)180			
Patent Number: 614		9376			
Patent Number: 639		7923	-		
Patent Number: 642		5436	_		
Patent Number: 7770)628	_		
	I				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(949)475-4754			
		e-mail address first; if that is upprocessful, it will be a			
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 949-451-3800					
Email:		skann@gibsondunn.com			
Correspondent Nam		PHANIE S. KANN, SENIOR PAF	ALEGAL		
Address Line 1:		I MICHELSON DRIVE			
Address Line 2:	GIBS	GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP			
Address Line 4:					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		42473-00014			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEPHANIE S. KANN			
SIGNATURE:		/stephanie s. kann/			
		1 '			

DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2016			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Executed 7618439 Patent Release#page1.tif				
source=Executed 7618439 Patent Release#page2.tif				
source=Executed 7618439 Patent Release#page3.tif				

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of this 15th day of April, 2016, by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of GRIFFIN PIPE PRODUCTS CO., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of April 15, 2016 by and between Agent, the Company and the other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the patents listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated January 31, 2014, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2014 at Reel/Frame 032146/0947.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 038709 FRAME: 0629 This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent By: ____ 0 Name: Anne Sasal Title: Vice President

.

Signature Page to Patent Release

SCHEDULE I

PATENTS

Patent	Application/ Patent No.	Filing Date
CALCIUM ALUMINA CEMENT LINED PIPE	5,585,141	7/1/94
CUPOLA EMISSION CONTROL SYSTEM	6,090,180	7/29/98
PIPE MOVING METHOD APPARATUS AND SYSTEM	6,149,376	12/2/98
PIPE CORE CLEAN OUT SYSTEM	6,397,923	7/29/99
SAND CORE BREAKING APPARATUS AND METHOD	6,425,436	6/16/00
CONTROL CASTING MACHINE	7,770,628	10/4/07

RECORDED: 04/20/2016